Features
n	 Designed to UL 248-13 and IEC 60269-4 semiconductor
	 fuse standards
n	 500 VDC/690 VAC and 32-100 A ratings available
n	 Up to 100 kA interrupting rating
n	 Compact size: 17.5 mm dia. x 46 mm L
n	 Bolt-down mounting type
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

Storage Conditions..........................................................10~30 °C; 30~70 % RH
Environmental Characteristics
Model
Rated
Current
(A)
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
I2t (A2S)*** Max. Power
Loss
(W)****
Agency
RecognitionPre-arcing Cleaning
PF-SRC50E32B1 32
500 VDC
690 VAC
  50 kA @ 500 VDC
100 kA @ 690 VAC
44 320 7.6
 E500949
R 50705703
AN 50705725
PF-SRC50E40B1 40 53 400 10.0
PF-SRC50E50B1 50 120 900 11.6
PF-SRC50E63B1 63 210 1600 12.5
PF-SRC50E80B1 80 330 2400 18.2
PF-SRC50E100B1 100 480 3500 26.7
Electrical Characteristics
*** The value is measured at maximum breaking capacity (DC); the minimum breaking capacity = 500 % of rated current.
**** Measured at 100 % of rated current.
PF - SRC  50E  100  B1

Mounting Type
	 B1 = Bolt-Down, Type 1
How to Order
Contact Information
www.bourns.com Phone Email
Asia-Pacific +886-2 2562-4117 asiacus@bourns.com
Europe +36 88 885 877 eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico +52 614 478 0400 mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas +1-951 781-5500 americus@bourns.com
PF-SRC50E SERIES
Semiconductor (aR) Power Fuses
*RoHS COMPLIANT
&
 **HALOGEN FREE
INVENTORY SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
SELECTOR
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Power Dissipation Curve (for Reference Only)
Bolt-down (B1 Type)
Average Pre-Arcing Time vs. Current Curves
(for Reference Only)
19.0 ± 1.0
(.748 ± .039)
6.5
(.256)
12.0
(.472)
17.5 ± 1.0
(.689 ± .039)
DIA.
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
46.2
(1.819)
57.5 ± 2.0
(2.264 ± .079)
63.5 ± 2.0
(2.500 ± .079)
76.0 ± 2.0
(2.992 ± .079)
4 A
5 A
6 A
8 A
10 A
30 A
25 A
20 A
16 A
15 A